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Curtin & Heefner ...

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

2005 S. EASTON ROAD « SUITE 100 « DOYLESTOWN, PA 18901
(267) 898.0570 « (800) 773.0680 + FAX (215) 340.3929
WWW.CURTINHEEFNER.COM
CELEBRATING OVER 80 YEARS

JOANNA A. WALDRON
JAW @curtinheefner.com

January 30, 2019
Via Electronic Filing
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
PA Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  Application of Transource Pennsylvania, LLC Filed Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code
Chapter 57 Subchapter G, for Approval of the Siting and Construction of the
230KV Project in Portions of Franklin County, Pennsylvania
Docket No. A-2017-2640200

Application of Transource Pennsylvania, LLC filed Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code
Chapter 57, Subchapter G, for Approval of the Siting and Construction of
the 230kV Transmission Line Associated with the Independence Energy
Connection-East Project in Portions of York County, Pennsylvania

Docket No. A-2017-2640195

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Attached for filing is a Certificate of Service for Surrebuttal Testimony of Ira D.
Sasowsky to be filed in the above-referenced matter. Thank you.

Sl

Joanna A. Waldron, Esq.
CURTIN & HEEFNER LLP
Counsel for Stop Transource Franklin County

cc: Per Certificate of Service

2081053.1/52750



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Consolidated Docket Nos. A-2017-2640200 and A-2017-2640195

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Surrebuttal Testimony of Ira D.
Sasowsky has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance

with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL & FIRST CLASS MAIL

Honorable Elizabeth Barnes
Honorable Andrew M. Calvelli
Administrative Law Judges
PA Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
ebarnes@pa.gov
acalvelli@pa.gov

Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq.

Philip David Demanchick, Jr., Esq.
David T. Evrard, Esquire

Dianne E. Dusman, Esquire

Office of Consumer Advocate

555 Walnut Street, Forum Place 5™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
dlawrence@paoca.org
PDemanchick@paoca.org
devrard@paoca.org
DDusman(@paoca.org
Transource@paoca.org

Romulo L. Diaz, Jr., Esquire

Jack R. Garfinkle, Esquire
Jennedy S. Johnson, Esquire
PECO Energy Company

2301 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

PECO
Romulo.diaz@exeloncorp.com
jack.garfinkle@exeloncorp.com
jennedy.johnson@exeloncorp.com
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Teresa K. Harrold, Esquire

Tori L. Giesler, Esquire

FirstEnergy Service Company

2800 Pottsville Pike, PO Box 16001
Reading, PA 19612-600
Mid-Atlantic Interstate Transmission
& West Penn Power Company
tharrold@firstenergycorp.com

Kimberly A. Klock, Esquire
Michael J. Shafer, Esquire

PPL Services Corporation

Two North Ninth Street
Allentown, PA 18101

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation
kklock@pplweb.com
mshafer@pplweb.com

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire

Kevin J. McKeon, Esquire
Whitney E. Snyder, Esquire

100 North Tenth Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

York County Planning Commission
TJSniscak@hmslegal.com
kimckeon@hmslegal.com
wesnyder@hmslegal.com




Sharon E. Webb, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second Street, Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101
swebb@pa.gov

Anthony D. Kanagy, Esq.

Lindsay A. Berkstresser, Esq.
David MacGregor, Esq.

Post & Schell PC

17 North Second Street, 12% Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
Transource Pennsylvania LLC
akanagy@postschell.com
LBerkstresser@PostSchell.com
dmacgregor@postschell.com

Linus E. Fenicle, Esquire
Reager & Adler PC

2331 Market St.

Camp Hill, PA 17011
Quincy Township
Lfenicle@reageradlerpc.com

Date: 1/30/19
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Karen O. Moury, Esquire

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellot, LLC
213 Market Street, 8" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Citizens to Stop Transource
kmoury@eckertseamans.com

Amanda Riggs Conner, Esquire
Hector Garcia, Esquire

American Electric Power Service Corp
1 Riverside Plaza

29th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215

Transource PA, LLC
arconner({@aep.com

hgarcial @aep.com

Jan & Georgiana Horst
826 New Franklin Road
Chambersburg, PA 17202

Curtin & Heefner LLP
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By:

JOANNA A. WALDRON



